FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-20-2005



)F COMMERCE rademark Office

To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Yun-Bok LEE  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD., LTD.  Additional name (s) & address:  [] Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	RECORDATI 103023703 PATENTS ONLY		
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Yun-Bok LEE  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional names of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD., LTD.  Internal Address:  City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): 340.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yun-Bok LEE  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD., LTD.  Internal Address:  City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$\frac{\$40.00}{\$40.00}\$  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD., LTD.  Internal Address:    Internal Address:   City: State: Zip:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   [] Yes [X] No    Execution Date: September 18, 2003    A Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714    B Patent No.(s)   A Patent No.(s)   A Patent Application No.(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy the		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  Shadditional number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$\frac{440.00}{240.00} [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/2. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	Yun-Bok LEE	Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD., LTD.	
Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Seoul, Korea  City: State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  [] Yes [X] No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310		Internal Address:	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other [ ] Yes [X] No  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: [ ] Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ] Other  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  [ ]Yes [X] No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	3. Nature of conveyance:		
[ ]Yes [X] No  Execution Date: September 18, 2003  4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$\frac{\$\text{\$\gamma}40.00}{\$\text{\$\gamma}40.00}\$  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310		[ ]Yes [X] No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): _\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/012,714		
Additional numbers attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:		
concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310		B. Patent No.(s)	
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick  8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00	
	Name: Robert J. Gaybrick		
Customer No. 09629	Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my Impulators and belief the forces in information in the state of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
A.			
Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040  June 9, 2005		June 9, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3			

1-WA/2404833.1

06/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000296 500310 11012714

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0286** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignee

Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo, Seoul

Name: LG. PHILIPS LCD., LTD

Joint Representative directors: KOO, Bon-Joon and Ron H. Wirahadiraksa

The undersigned agree to assign a right to obtain a Patent (utility model registration) of the following invention in domestic and foreign counties.

Translation

Assignment Date: September 18, 2003

1. Type of case: Patent (utility model)

2. Title of invention: The improvement of HS-MODE characteristics (Pixel Structure using circular shaped electromode)

3. Assignor (inventor) Name: LEE, YUN-BOK

Address: 10/5, 43-8, Daeheung-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 121-809, Korea

Resident Registration Number: 670110-1047012

PATENT REEL: 016691 FRAME: 0287 작성번호 A0309-106

KP03-1928

양 도 증

2003. 10. 31

SK

양수인

주 소 : 서울특별시 영등포구 여의도동 20번지

성 명: LG.PHILIPS LCD 주식회사

공동 대표이사 구본준, Ron H. Wirahadiraksa

다음의 발명에 관하여 國內外에서 특허(실용신안등록)를 받을 수 있는 권리를 귀하에게 양도합니다.

2003 년 09월 18일

1. 사건의 표시 📗 📮 혀 (심 용 신 안)

2. 발명의 명칭 HS - MODE 목성 향상(Circular 전국 적용 Pixel 구조)

3. 양도인(발명자)

주 소: 121080 서울 마포구 대충동 43-8

주민등록번호: 6701101047012 성명: 이윤복

**~~~** 

